



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 02220914 September 14, 2022 11:00 AM **Call Order:** 003 **Contract:** E20T7
District: District 2 **Counties:** ST JOHNS **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 240 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 43089715201 (*)
Contract Desc: SR5A(KING ST) SRA1A - BAYWALL - DRAIN IMPROVE

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$4,193,000.00	100.00%
2	MASCI GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$4,697,778.71	112.04%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02220914 September 14, 2022 **Call Order:** 003 **Contract:** E20T7
District: District 2 **Counties:** ST JOHNS **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 240 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 43089715201 (*)

Contract Descr: SR5A(KING ST) SRA1A - BAYWALL - DRAIN IMPROVE

(SR 5A (King St) from SR A1A (Avenida Menendez) to Baywall) Milling and resurfacing, base work, drainage improvements, curb & gutters, lighting, sidewalks/bicycle path, timber pergola, concrete masonry unit wall system, metal stanchions with chain guard railing, concrete stanchions and curb with chain guard railing and other incidental construction on SR 5A (King St) in St. Johns County from SR A1A (Avenida Menendez) to Baywall. PREQUALIFICATION REQUIRED. BID EXPRESS MANDATORY.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC		(2) MASCI GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC		Unit Price	Ext Amount
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0005 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		27.000 SY	9,760.00000	263,520.00	145.30000	3,923.10		
0010 0400 4 8 CONC CLASS IV, BULKHEAD		50.000 CY	4,000.00000	200,000.00	3,975.00000	198,750.00		
0015 0415 10 6 FIBER REINFORCED POLYMER BARS, #6 BAR		3,620.000 LF	5.00000	18,100.00	7.97000	28,851.40		
0020 0430886104 PIPE END GUARD/MANATEE GRATE, 54" PIPE, PROJECT 430897-1-52-01		2.000 EA	5,500.00000	11,000.00	11,500.00000	23,000.00		
0025 0455133206 STEEL SHEET PILING, COMBINATION WALL WITH KING PILES, PROJECT 430897-1-52-01		5,731.000 SF	180.00000	1,031,580.00	245.79000	1,408,622.49		
0001 Structures Section Totals:				\$1,524,200.00		\$1,663,146.99		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02220914 September 14, 2022 Call Order: 003 Contract: E20T7

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC		(2) MASCI GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0030 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 43089715201		(1.000) LS	400,000.00000	400,000.00	592,157.00000	592,157.00		
0035 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 43089715201		(240.000) DA (LS)	102,896.85000	102,896.85	298,800.00000	298,800.00		
0040 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		288.000 HR	75.00000	21,600.00	110.00000	31,680.00		
0045 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		3,940.000 ED	0.25000	985.00	0.29000	1,142.60		
0050 0102 71 13 TEMPORARY BARRIER, F&I, LOW PROFILE, CONCRETE		95.000 LF	42.00000	3,990.00	55.00000	5,225.00		
0055 0102 71 23 TEMPORARY BARRIER, RELOCATE, LOW PROFILE CONCRETE		59.000 LF	17.00000	1,003.00	23.00000	1,357.00		
0060 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		2,404.000 ED	0.20000	480.80	0.20000	480.80		
0065 0102 74 8 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)		29,908.000 FD	0.20000	5,981.60	0.12000	3,588.96		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02220914 September 14, 2022 Call Order: 003 Contract: E20T7

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC		(2) MASCI GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0070 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		4.000 ED	150.00000	600.00	11.50000	46.00		
0075 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		582.000 ED	25.00000	14,550.00	12.50000	7,275.00		
0080 0102104 TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION		240.000 ED	46.00000	11,040.00	45.87000	11,008.80		
0085 0102107 1 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC DETECTION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION		240.000 ED	152.00000	36,480.00	39.45000	9,468.00		
0090 0102115 TYPE III BARRICADE		104.000 ED	5.00000	520.00	1.50000	156.00		
0095 0104 1 ARTIFICIAL COVERINGS /ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCTS		10.000 SY	50.00000	500.00	12.59000	125.90		
0100 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		667.000 LF	15.00000	10,005.00	3.50000	2,334.50		
0105 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		199.000 LF	50.00000	9,950.00	17.50000	3,482.50		
0110 0104 15 SOIL TRACKING PREVENTION DEVICE		1.000 EA	7,000.00000	7,000.00	3,970.00000	3,970.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02220914 September 14, 2022 Call Order: 003 Contract: E20T7

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC		(2) MASCI GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC		Unit Price	Ext Amount
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0115 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		5.000 EA	160.00000	800.00	129.00000	645.00		
0120 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		3.130 AC	25.00000	78.25	215.30000	673.89		
0125 0107 2 MOWING		1.820 AC	50.00000	91.00	327.40000	595.87		
0130 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 43089715201		(0.290) AC (LS)	490,000.00000	490,000.00	77,659.00000	77,659.00		
0135 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		287.000 SY	32.00000	9,184.00	75.30000	21,611.10		
0140 0327 70 4 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 3" AVG DEPTH		368.000 SY	38.00000	13,984.00	19.85000	7,304.80		
0145 0334 1 52 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC B, PG76-22		30.400 TN	466.00000	14,166.40	697.45000	21,202.48		
0150 0337 7 81 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC B, FC-12.5, PG 76-22		30.400 TN	724.00000	22,009.60	721.39000	21,930.26		
0155 0425 2 61 MANHOLES, P-8, <10'		1.000 EA	15,000.00000	15,000.00	15,397.00000	15,397.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02220914 September 14, 2022 Call Order: 003 Contract: E20T7

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC		(2) MASCI GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC		Unit Price	Ext Amount
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0160 0425 2 71 MANHOLES, J-7, <10'		2.000 EA	25,500.00000	51,000.00	45,234.00000	90,468.00		
0165 0425 2 72 MANHOLES, J-7, >10'		1.000 EA	50,000.00000	50,000.00	152,469.00000	152,469.00		
0170 0425 2 91 MANHOLES, J-8, <10'		1.000 EA	23,400.00000	23,400.00	59,577.00000	59,577.00		
0175 0425 10 YARD DRAIN		2.000 EA	4,500.00000	9,000.00	4,335.00000	8,670.00		
0180 0430175112 PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 12"S/CD		8.000 LF	3,350.00000	26,800.00	175.89000	1,407.12		
0185 0430175115 PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 15"S/CD		41.000 LF	270.00000	11,070.00	211.23000	8,660.43		
0190 0430175118 PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 18"S/CD		7.000 LF	1,340.00000	9,380.00	248.19000	1,737.33		
0195 0430175154 PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, ROUND, 54"S/CD		125.000 LF	2,000.00000	250,000.00	1,873.00000	234,125.00		
0200 0430175160 PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, ROUND, 60"S/CD		47.000 LF	1,075.00000	50,525.00	1,175.00000	55,225.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02220914 September 14, 2022 Call Order: 003 Contract: E20T7

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC		(2) MASCI GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0205 0430175242		44.000	850.00000	37,400.00	1,429.00000	62,876.00		
PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, OTHER SHAPE - ELIP/ARCH, 42"S/CD		LF						
0210 0430175254		62.000	1,400.00000	86,800.00	1,597.00000	99,014.00		
PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, OTHER SHAPE - ELIP/ARCH, 54"S/CD		LF						
0215 0430830		8.100	600.00000	4,860.00	1,439.00000	11,655.90		
PIPE FILLING AND PLUGGING- PLACE OUT OF SERVICE		CY						
0220 0430880 04		1.000	130,000.00000	130,000.00	142,387.00000	142,387.00		
FLAP GATES, 49-60"		EA						
0225 0520 1 10		45.000	102.00000	4,590.00	69.27000	3,117.15		
CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F		LF						
0230 0522 2		284.000	145.00000	41,180.00	137.89000	39,160.76		
CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK		SY						
0235 0570 1 1		1,150.000	25.00000	28,750.00	7.75000	8,912.50		
PERFORMANCE TURF		SY						
0240 0999 25		(1.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00		
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43089715201		LS						
0002 Roadway Section Totals:				\$2,057,650.50		\$2,168,779.65		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02220914 September 14, 2022 Call Order: 003 Contract: E20T7

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC		(2) MASCI GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC		Unit Price	Ext Amount
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
SECTION: 0003 Signing								
0245 0700 1 50 SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE		1.000 AS	510.00000	510.00	850.00000	850.00		
0250 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 43089715201		(1.000) LS	3,500.00000	3,500.00	12,300.00000	12,300.00		
0255 0711 11141 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6"		0.011 GM	15,500.00000	170.50	23,450.00000	257.95		
0260 0711 14123 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK		86.000 LF	20.00000	1,720.00	23.59000	2,028.74		
0265 0711 14125 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR CROSSWALK		60.000 LF	40.00000	2,400.00	33.25000	1,995.00		
0270 0711 16101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		0.008 GM	20,000.00000	160.00	23,450.00000	187.60		
0003 Signing Section Totals:				\$8,460.50		\$17,619.29		

SECTION: 0004 Lighting								
0275 0715 1 12 LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSULATED, NO.8 - 6		1,546.000 LF	6.00000	9,276.00	15.23000	23,545.58		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02220914 September 14, 2022 Call Order: 003 Contract: E20T7

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC		(2) MASCI GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0004 Lighting								
0280 0715540000 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE- SPECIAL DESIGN, RELOCATE		1.000 EA	11,400.00000	11,400.00	5,690.00000	5,690.00		
0004 Lighting Section Totals:			\$20,676.00		\$29,235.58			
SECTION: 0005 Signalization								
0285 0630 2 11 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH		304.000 LF	140.00000	42,560.00	24.39000	7,414.56		
0290 0660 2106 LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&I, TYPE F		2.000 AS	3,500.00000	7,000.00	2,177.00000	4,354.00		
0005 Signalization Section Totals:			\$49,560.00		\$11,768.56			
SECTION: 0006 Architectural								
0295 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		37.000 SY	170.00000	6,290.00	145.30000	5,376.10		
0300 0515 20100 PEDESTRIAN / BICYCLE RAILING, METAL STANCHIONS WITH CHAIN GUARD		29.000 EA	700.00000	20,300.00	3,129.00000	90,741.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02220914 September 14, 2022 Call Order: 003 Contract: E20T7

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC		(2) MASCI GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0006 Architectural								
0305 0515 20101 PEDESTRIAN / BICYCLE RAILING, CONCRETE STANCHIONS AND CURB WITH CHAIN GUARD		10.000 LF	1,900.00000	19,000.00	5,932.00000	59,320.00		
0310 0548 52 RETAINING WALL SYSTEM, SPECIAL DESIGN, CMU WALL WITH FOOTER, PROJECT 430897-1-52-01		633.000 SF	311.00000	196,863.00	417.38000	264,201.54		
0315 0751 11101 ARCHITECTURAL- SPECIAL, FURNISH AND INSTALL Timber Pergola Assembly		(1.000) LS	290,000.00000	290,000.00	387,590.00000	387,590.00		
0006 Architectural Section Totals:				\$532,453.00		\$807,228.64		
Contract Grand Totals:				\$4,193,000.00		\$4,697,778.71		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02220914 September 14, 2022 **Call Order:** 003 **Contract:** E20T7

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.